

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JAMAICA WINS TOP HONORS AT 2023 TRAVEL AGE WEST WAVE AWARDS

Destination Earns Two Prestigious Awards by Travel Advisors and Industry Experts



Pictured: Mindy Poder, Executive Editor, TravelAge West (at left) with Dian Holland, Business Development Manager, Jamaica Tourist Board (at right) at the 2023 WAVE Awards

KINGSTON, JAMAICA, June 20, 2023 – As Jamaica continues to lead the travel industry's return to growth, the destination has been honored with two 2023 WAVE (Western Advisors' Vote of Excellence) Awards *by TravelAge West*, 'Destination with the Highest Client Satisfaction, Caribbean' and 'International Tourism Board Providing the Best Travel Advisor Support'. In the 18-year history of these awards, it is the 12th time Jamaica has earned the latter recognition, which is the top distinction for a destination.

"Jamaica is the only destination to have won the recognition of 'International Tourism Board Providing the Best Travel Advisor Support' so many times and we are very grateful to receive these awards," said Donovan White, Director of Tourism, Jamaica Tourist Board. "Our team is dedicated to providing the highest level of support to our valued travel trade partners, so earning this acknowledgement by *TravelAge West* and its advisor readers makes this a very proud moment for us."

More than 6,500 travel advisor professionals throughout the U.S. and readers of *TravelAge West* voted on the best-of-the-best from a list of Editor's Pick award recipients. The winners were chosen after careful review by Publisher and Editor-in-Chief Kenneth Shapiro and the editorial team of *TravelAge West*. Review methods included product analysis, on-site visits, a survey of a select group of industry advisors and industry experts, and online research.



Pictured: Kenneth Shapiro, Publisher/Editor-in-Chief, TravelAge West (at left) with Dian Holland, Business Development Manager, Jamaica Tourist Board (at right) at the 2023 WAVE Awards.

TravelAge West has been serving the travel industry for 54 years, as a leading source of travel industry news and product information. Held on June 8 in Marina del Rey, California, the *TravelAge West* 2023 WAVE Awards gave travel advisors in the Western U.S. the opportunity to recognize outstanding qualities and services of their travel supplier partners. The Awards, which are held annually, were provided to more than 190 companies, individuals, and destinations across 76 categories. *TravelAge West* will include a special WAVE Awards section in the July 10 issue, highlighting award winners.

For more information on Jamaica, please go to www.visitjamaica.com.

ABOUT JAMAICA TOURIST BOARD

The Jamaica Tourist Board (JTB), founded in 1955, is Jamaica's national tourism agency based in the capital city of Kingston. JTB offices are also located in Montego Bay, Miami, Toronto and Germany and London. Representative offices are located in Berlin, Spain, Italy, Mumbai and Tokyo.

In 2022, the JTB was declared 'World's Leading Cruise Destination,' 'World's Leading Family Destination' and 'World's Leading Wedding Destination' by the World Travel Awards, which also named it the 'Caribbean's Leading Tourist Board' for the 15th consecutive year; and the 'Caribbean's Leading Destination' for the 17th consecutive year; as well as the 'Caribbean's Leading Nature Destination' and the 'Caribbean's Best Adventure Tourism Destination.' In addition, Jamaica earned seven awards in the prestigious gold and silver categories at the 2022 Travvy Awards, including 'Best Wedding Destination – Overall', 'Best Destination – Caribbean,' 'Best Culinary Destination – Caribbean,' 'Best Tourism Board – Caribbean,' 'Best Travel Agent Academy Program,' 'Best Cruise Destination - Caribbean' and 'Best Wedding Destination – Caribbean.' Jamaica is home to some of the world's best accommodations, attractions and service providers that continue to receive prominent global recognition.

For details on upcoming special events, attractions and accommodations in Jamaica, go to the JTB's website at <u>www.visitjamaica.com</u> or call the Jamaica Tourist Board at 1-800-JAMAICA (1-800-526-2422). Follow the JTB on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Pinterest</u> and <u>YouTube</u>. View the JTB blog at <u>visitjamaica.com/blog</u>.